CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

| hereby certify that on this 27" day of May, 2015, a true and correct copy of the

foregoing was delivered upon the following as indicated:

Via Electronic-Mail:

Robert C. Lively bob.lively@pacificorp.com
Yvonne R. Hogle yvonne.hogle@pacificorp.com

Daniel E. Solander daniel.solander@pacificorp.com
Data Request Response Center datarequest@pacificorp.com

Rocky Mountain Power

Michele Beck mbeck@utah.gov
Cheryl Murray cmurray@utah.gov
Rex Olsen rolsen@utah.gov
Robert Moore rmoore@utah.gov
Office of Consumer Services

Chris Parker chrisparker@utah.gov
Patricia Schmid (pschmid@utah.gov)
Justin Jetter (jjetter@utah.gov)
Dennis Miller dennismiller@utah.gov
Division of Public Utilities

Bruce M. Plenk solarlawyeraz@gmail.com
Thadeus B. Culley tculley@kfwlaw.com
Counsel for The Alliance for Solar Choice

Michael D. Rossetti mike_rossetti@ucare.us.org
Stanley T. Holmes stholmes3@xmission.com
UCARE

Casey Roberts casey.roberts@sierraclub.org
Travis Ritchie travis.ritchie@sierraclub.org
Sierra Club

Sophie Hayes sophie@utahcleanenergy.org
Sarah Wright sarah@utahcleanenergy.org
Kate Bowman kate@utahcleanenergy.org
Utah Clean Energy
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Tyler Poulson tyler.poulson@slcgov.com
Salt Lake City Corporation

Gary A. Dodge gdodge@hjdlaw.com

Kevin Higgins khiggins@energystrat.com
Neal Townsend ntownsend@energystrat.com
Utah Association of Energy Users

Sara Baldwin Auck sarab@irecusa.org
Interstate Renewable Energy Council, Inc.

Elias Bishop ebishop@utsolar.org
Chad Hofheins chad@synergypowerpv.com
Utah Solar Energy Association
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